
Pax Time Results

#5 - Oskaloosa - Sat 07-18-2015

Timed Entries: 48

Pax Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Model Total Factor Pax Time Diff. From 1st

1 1 CS 142 Mike Bronson 2005 Mazda RX-8 43.257 *0.814 35.211 0.000 0.000

2 1 DM 10 Bryan Packingham 2008 Sprinto GC1 38.454 *0.918 35.300 0.089 0.089

3 1 STR 72 Stephen Uszak 2007 Mazda MX-5 42.160 *0.838 35.330 0.030 0.119

4 2 DM 75 Jeff Ellerby 1994 Sprinto RC 1.4T 39.206 *0.918 35.991 0.661 0.780

5 2 CS 127 Carl Kirkegaard 1997 BMW M3 44.347 *0.814 36.098 0.107 0.887

6 2 STR 92 Jim Kramer 2009 Nissan 370Z 43.646 *0.838 36.575 0.477 1.364

7 1 STS 96 Mike Holzinger 1990 Mazda Miata 44.326 *0.828 36.701 0.126 1.490

8 1 STX 180 David Capesius 2009 Chevrolet Cobalt SS 44.344 *0.831 36.849 0.148 1.638

9 3 STR 711 Randy Sams 2001 BMW Z3 Coupe 44.162 *0.838 37.007 0.158 1.796

10 3 CS 183 Luke McKee 2013 Scion FR-S 45.572 *0.814 37.095 0.088 1.884

11 1 BS 48 Benjamin Craig 2000 Honda S2000 44.954 *0.826 37.132 0.037 1.921

12 2 STX 986 Hans Villanueva 2013 Scion FRS 44.689 *0.831 37.136 0.004 1.925

13 1 ASP 162 David Price 2005 Porsche Boxster S 43.042 *0.865 37.231 0.095 2.020

14 4 STR 169 Shane Blankenship 1991 Mazda Miata 45.054 *0.838 37.755 0.524 2.544

15 1 DP 155 Patrick Doubet 1965 Lotus Elan 43.068 *0.879 37.856 0.101 2.645

16 1 DS 106 Michael Phelps 2012 Subaru WRX 46.665 *0.812 37.892 0.036 2.681

17 1 SM 76 Drew Hackett 2005 Subaru Impreza WRX STI 43.614 *0.870 37.944 0.052 2.733

18 2 SM 40 Francisco Davila 2000 Honda Civic 43.687 *0.870 38.007 0.063 2.796

19 1 NCS 241 Alex Bronson 2005 Mazda RX-8 46.706 *0.814 38.018 0.011 2.807

20 1 BM 165 Jeff Christianson OMS 39.457 *0.964 38.036 0.018 2.825

21 1 ES 49 Bill Sand 1994 Mazda Miata 47.082 *0.808 38.042 0.006 2.831

22 1 DML 110 Leah Julich 2008 Sprinto GC1 41.784 *0.918 38.357 0.315 3.146

23 1 HS 187 jixin CHEN 2014 Ford Fiesta ST 48.227 *0.796 38.388 0.031 3.177

24 2 HS 83 Mel Eward 2001 Ford Focus ZX3 48.506 *0.796 38.610 0.222 3.399

25 1 ESP 109 Joe Johnson 1997 Chevrolet Camaro 45.544 *0.849 38.666 0.056 3.455

26 2 DS 168 Trevor Gilmore 2015 Subaru WRX 47.938 *0.812 38.925 0.259 3.714

27 2 DP 55 Mark Doubet 1959 Lotus Seven Series 1 44.345 *0.879 38.979 0.054 3.768

28 1 FP 138 Michael Whitney 2004 Mazda MS Miata 44.377 *0.880 39.051 0.072 3.840

29 1 FS 202 Chris Riester 2005 BMW 325xi 48.217 *0.810 39.055 0.004 3.844

30 2 NSMF 119 Beike Chen 1994 Honda 46.122 *0.853 39.342 0.287 4.131

31 3 SM 69 James Sayers 2003 Mitsubishi evo 45.222 *0.870 39.343 0.001 4.132

32 2 BS 181 Jerry Richard 2004 Honda S2000 47.635 *0.826 39.346 0.003 4.135

33 2 STS 277 Jerrald Grogan II 1992 Mazda MIATA 47.703 *0.828 39.498 0.152 4.287

34 1 EP 3 Adam Nielsen 1984 Dodge Omni 45.242 *0.874 39.541 0.043 4.330

35 4 SM 426 Eric Less 2005 Subaru Impreza WRX 45.501 *0.870 39.585 0.044 4.374

36 1 STU 115 Zachary Uthoff 1999 BMW M3 46.929 *0.844 39.608 0.023 4.397

37 5 STR 269 Byran Kling 1991 Mazda Miata 48.229 *0.838 40.415 0.807 5.204

38 2 ES 153 Pete Hill 1990 Mazda Miata 50.603 *0.808 40.887 0.472 5.676

39 2 ESP 28 Kevin Dobrowolski 2002 Subaru WRX Wagon 48.693 *0.849 41.340 0.453 6.129

40 2 DML 175 Teresa Ellerby 1994 Sprinto RC 1.4T 45.195 *0.918 41.489 0.149 6.278
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41 6 STR 230 Jacob Wheeler 1991 Toyota MR2 50.917 *0.838 42.668 1.179 7.457

42 3 NSTR 192 Jay Kramer 2009 Nissan 370Z 51.957 *0.838 43.540 0.872 8.329

43 2 FS 814 Troy Anderson 1985 Chevrolet Camaro IROC-Z 54.160 *0.810 43.869 0.329 8.658

44 4 NDS 126 Andrew Bracy 2002 Subaru WRX 55.289 *0.812 44.894 1.025 9.683

45 1 CP 19 Jonathan Conley 1985 Merkur XR4Ti 52.396 *0.864 45.270 0.376 10.059

46 5 NHS 220 Brett Current 1988 Toyota Corolla GT-S 58.675 *0.796 46.705 1.435 11.494

47 1 GS 225 Taylor Julich 1991 Honda Civic dx 63.563 *0.806 51.231 4.526 16.020

48 6 NCAMC 130 Jeff Graff 1970 Chevy Nova 61.808 *0.830 51.300 0.069 16.089



Final Raw Time Results

#5 - Oskaloosa - Sat 07-18-2015

Timed Entries: 48

Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Model Raw Time Diff. From 1st

1 1 DM 10 Bryan Packingham 2008 Sprinto GC1 38.454 0.000 0.000

2 2 DM 75 Jeff Ellerby 1994 Sprinto RC 1.4T 39.206 0.752 0.752

3 1 BM 165 Jeff Christianson OMS 39.457 0.251 1.003

4 1 DML 110 Leah Julich 2008 Sprinto GC1 41.784 2.327 3.330

5 1 STR 72 Stephen Uszak 2007 Mazda MX-5 42.160 0.376 3.706

6 1 ASP 162 David Price 2005 Porsche Boxster S 43.042 0.882 4.588

7 1 DP 155 Patrick Doubet 1965 Lotus Elan 43.068 0.026 4.614

8 1 CS 142 Mike Bronson 2005 Mazda RX-8 43.257 0.189 4.803

9 1 SM 76 Drew Hackett 2005 Subaru Impreza WRX STI 43.614 0.357 5.160

10 2 STR 92 Jim Kramer 2009 Nissan 370Z 43.646 0.032 5.192

11 2 SM 40 Francisco Davila 2000 Honda Civic 43.687 0.041 5.233

12 3 STR 711 Randy Sams 2001 BMW Z3 Coupe 44.162 0.475 5.708

13 1 STS 96 Mike Holzinger 1990 Mazda Miata 44.326 0.164 5.872

14 1 STX 180 David Capesius 2009 Chevrolet Cobalt SS 44.344 0.018 5.890

15 2 DP 55 Mark Doubet 1959 Lotus Seven Series 1 44.345 0.001 5.891

16 2 CS 127 Carl Kirkegaard 1997 BMW M3 44.347 0.002 5.893

17 1 FP 138 Michael Whitney 2004 Mazda MS Miata 44.377 0.030 5.923

18 2 STX 986 Hans Villanueva 2013 Scion FRS 44.689 0.312 6.235

19 1 BS 48 Benjamin Craig 2000 Honda S2000 44.954 0.265 6.500

20 4 STR 169 Shane Blankenship 1991 Mazda Miata 45.054 0.100 6.600

21 2 DML 175 Teresa Ellerby 1994 Sprinto RC 1.4T 45.195 0.141 6.741

22 3 SM 69 James Sayers 2003 Mitsubishi evo 45.222 0.027 6.768

23 1 EP 3 Adam Nielsen 1984 Dodge Omni 45.242 0.020 6.788

24 4 SM 426 Eric Less 2005 Subaru Impreza WRX 45.501 0.259 7.047

25 1 ESP 109 Joe Johnson 1997 Chevrolet Camaro 45.544 0.043 7.090

26 3 CS 183 Luke McKee 2013 Scion FR-S 45.572 0.028 7.118

27 2 NSMF 119 Beike Chen 1994 Honda 46.122 0.550 7.668

28 1 DS 106 Michael Phelps 2012 Subaru WRX 46.665 0.543 8.211

29 1 NCS 241 Alex Bronson 2005 Mazda RX-8 46.706 0.041 8.252

30 1 STU 115 Zachary Uthoff 1999 BMW M3 46.929 0.223 8.475

31 1 ES 49 Bill Sand 1994 Mazda Miata 47.082 0.153 8.628

32 2 BS 181 Jerry Richard 2004 Honda S2000 47.635 0.553 9.181

33 2 STS 277 Jerrald Grogan II 1992 Mazda MIATA 47.703 0.068 9.249

34 2 DS 168 Trevor Gilmore 2015 Subaru WRX 47.938 0.235 9.484

35 1 FS 202 Chris Riester 2005 BMW 325xi 48.217 0.279 9.763



36 1 HS 187 jixin CHEN 2014 Ford Fiesta ST 48.227 0.010 9.773

37 5 STR 269 Byran Kling 1991 Mazda Miata 48.229 0.002 9.775

38 2 HS 83 Mel Eward 2001 Ford Focus ZX3 48.506 0.277 10.052

39 2 ESP 28 Kevin Dobrowolski 2002 Subaru WRX Wagon 48.693 0.187 10.239

40 2 ES 153 Pete Hill 1990 Mazda Miata 50.603 1.910 12.149

41 6 STR 230 Jacob Wheeler 1991 Toyota MR2 50.917 0.314 12.463

42 3 NSTR 192 Jay Kramer 2009 Nissan 370Z 51.957 1.040 13.503

43 1 CP 19 Jonathan Conley 1985 Merkur XR4Ti 52.396 0.439 13.942

44 2 FS 814 Troy Anderson 1985 Chevrolet Camaro IROC-Z 54.160 1.764 15.706

45 4 NDS 126 Andrew Bracy 2002 Subaru WRX 55.289 1.129 16.835

46 5 NHS 220 Brett Current 1988 Toyota Corolla GT-S 58.675 3.386 20.221

47 6 NCAMC 130 Jeff Graff 1970 Chevy Nova 61.808 3.133 23.354

48 1 GS 225 Taylor Julich 1991 Honda Civic dx 63.563 1.755 25.109



Final Results

#5 - Oskaloosa - Sat 07-18-2015

Total Registered: 48, with Times: 48

BS CS DS ES FS GS HS STS STX STR STU

ASP ESP CP DP EP FP SM BM DM DML N

BS - 'B Street' - Total Entries: 2 Car Color Times Total Diff.

1 BS 48 Benjamin Craig 2000 Honda S2000 Silver 48.475 47.139 45.990 46.093 44.954 45.164 44.954 [-]2.681

2 BS 181 Jerry Richard 2004 Honda S2000 51.463 57.709 49.713 48.492 47.635 48.279 47.635 +2.681

CS - 'C Street' - Total Entries: 3 Car Color Times Total Diff.

1 CS 142 Mike Bronson 2005 Mazda RX-8 Velocity Red 46.992+1 44.750 43.812 43.473 43.257 43.394 43.257 [-]1.090

2 CS 127 Carl Kirkegaard 1997 BMW M3 Purple 45.654 44.827 45.552 47.522+DNF 44.347 44.551 44.347 +1.090

3 CS 183 Luke McKee 2013 Scion FR-S Black 47.272 46.963 49.122+1 46.783 45.572 56.174 45.572 +1.225

DS - 'D Street' - Total Entries: 2 Car Color Times Total Diff.

1 DS 106 Michael Phelps 2012 Subaru WRX Grey 47.810 47.316 50.403+2 47.139 47.000 46.665 46.665 [-]1.273

2 DS 168 Trevor Gilmore 2015 Subaru WRX WRB 51.028 50.786 51.888+1 48.388 47.938 50.027+1 47.938 +1.273

ES - 'E Street' - Total Entries: 2 Trophies: 1 Car Color Times Total Diff.

1T ES 49 Bill Sand 1994 Mazda Miata MontegoBlueMica 49.104 48.159 47.654 61.032+1 51.829+1 47.082 47.082 [-]3.521

2 ES 153 Pete Hill 1990 Mazda Miata Red 56.414+2 56.304+1 52.206 50.603 52.714+1 51.092 50.603 +3.521

FS - 'F Street' - Total Entries: 2 Car Color Times Total Diff.

1 FS 202 Chris Riester 2005 BMW 325xi Silver 50.467 50.445 52.496+1 49.232 48.217 47.861+DNF 48.217 [-]5.943

2 FS 814 Troy Anderson 1985 Chevrolet Camaro IROC-Z Black 60.165+DNF 63.619+1 56.428 56.672 56.824+1 54.160 54.160 +5.943

GS - 'G Street' - Total Entries: 1 Car Color Times Total Diff.

1 GS 225 Taylor Julich 1991 Honda Civic dx 63.563 63.563 -

HS - 'H Street' - Total Entries: 2 Trophies: 1 Car Color Times Total Diff.

1 HS 187 jixin CHEN 2014 Ford Fiesta ST Red 54.960+DNF 51.338+DNF 51.198+DNF 51.425 50.155 48.227 48.227 [-]0.279

2T HS 83 Mel Eward 2001 Ford Focus ZX3 Drk Blue 54.061+1 53.800+DNF 49.257 53.022+2 51.575+1 48.506 48.506 +0.279

STS - 'Street Touring S' - Total Entries: 2 Car Color Times Total Diff.

1 STS 96 Mike Holzinger 1990 Mazda Miata White 44.975 44.456 44.481 44.335+DNF 44.326 44.660 44.326 [-]3.377

2 STS 277 Jerrald Grogan II 1992 Mazda MIATA BLACK 50.337 50.568 48.617+DNF 47.822 48.426 47.703 47.703 +3.377

STX - 'Street Touring X' - Total Entries: 2 Car Color Times Total Diff.

1 STX 180 David Capesius 2009 Chevrolet Cobalt SS Blue 47.603 45.677 46.006 47.168+1 44.344 44.559 44.344 [-]0.345

2 STX 986 Hans Villanueva 2013 Scion FRS Ultramarine 47.249+1 45.351 44.830 48.950+DNF 44.689 45.118 44.689 +0.345

STR - 'Street Touring R' - Total Entries: 6 Trophies: 2 Car Color Times Total Diff.

1 STR 72 Stephen Uszak 2007 Mazda MX-5 Black 43.388 45.474+1 45.408+1 44.778+1 54.877+DNF 42.160 42.160 [-]1.486

2 STR 92 Jim Kramer 2009 Nissan 370Z Red 44.199+DNF 44.333 47.846 43.646 45.298 44.406+DNF 43.646 +1.486

3 STR 711 Randy Sams 2001 BMW Z3 Coupe Black 46.934 57.906+2 47.141+1 44.162 46.961+1 45.069+DNF 44.162 +0.516

4T STR 169 Shane Blankenship 1991 Mazda Miata Blue 47.349+DNF 50.761+1 48.774+DNF 48.974+2 45.054 47.048+1 45.054 +0.892

5T STR 269 Byran Kling 1991 Mazda Miata 55.100 57.403+DNF 51.747+1 48.952 58.277+5 48.229 48.229 +3.175

6 STR 230 Jacob Wheeler 1991 Toyota MR2 White 56.353 53.671+DNF 53.415 57.263+2 52.891 50.917 50.917 +2.688

STU - 'Street Touring U' - Total Entries: 1 Car Color Times Total Diff.

1 STU 115 Zachary Uthoff 1999 BMW M3 Silver 47.790 48.291 46.929 47.748+1 48.429+1 49.484+2 46.929 -

ASP - 'A Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Car Color Times Total Diff.

1T ASP 162 David Price 2005 Porsche Boxster S Atlas Grey 47.218+2 43.588 43.081 43.131 43.042 43.499 43.042 -

ESP - 'E Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 2 Car Color Times Total Diff.

1 ESP 109 Joe Johnson 1997 Chevrolet Camaro Green 47.010 46.238 46.925+1 46.207 45.544 53.225+4 45.544 [-]3.149

2 ESP 28 Kevin Dobrowolski 2002 Subaru WRX Wagon Aspen White 50.347 51.337+1 48.693 48.726 54.375+3 51.700+1 48.693 +3.149

CP - 'C Prepared' - Total Entries: 1 Car Color Times Total Diff.

1 CP 19 Jonathan Conley 1985 Merkur XR4Ti Red 58.122 54.782 54.221 53.894 53.201 52.396 52.396 -

DP - 'D Prepared' - Total Entries: 2 Car Color Times Total Diff.

1 DP 155 Patrick Doubet 1965 Lotus Elan Red 47.181+1 50.062+3 43.068 46.101+1 43.722+DNF 46.149+1 43.068 [-]1.277

2 DP 55 Mark Doubet 1959 Lotus Seven Series 1 45.935 45.841 45.321 45.046 44.345 44.493 44.345 +1.277

EP - 'E Prepared' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Car Color Times Total Diff.

1T EP 3 Adam Nielsen 1984 Dodge Omni Gold 50.251+1 47.998 46.834 46.807 45.251 45.242 45.242 -

FP - 'F Prepared' - Total Entries: 1 Car Color Times Total Diff.

1 FP 138 Michael Whitney 2004 Mazda MS Miata Black and Red 46.237 51.463+2 45.468 45.457 44.377 44.960 44.377 -

SM - 'Street Modified' - Total Entries: 4 Trophies: 1 Car Color Times Total Diff.

1T SM 76 Drew Hackett 2005 Subaru Impreza WRX STI White 45.513 44.936 44.815 44.092 43.826 43.614 43.614 [-]0.073

2 SM 40 Francisco Davila 2000 Honda Civic Silver 45.848 45.337 45.728 43.687 43.795 45.660+1 43.687 +0.073

3 SM 69 James Sayers 2003 Mitsubishi evo white 45.919+DNF 50.167+2 45.222 46.299+1 48.144+2 48.886+2 45.222 +1.535

4 SM 426 Eric Less 2005 Subaru Impreza WRX Blue 51.020+DNF 47.740 48.322 45.501 48.112+1 46.208 45.501 +0.279

BM - 'B Modified' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Car Color Times Total Diff.

1T BM 165 Jeff Christianson OMS green/white 42.498 40.102 39.650 38.690+DNF 41.097+1 39.457 39.457 -

DM - 'D Modified' - Total Entries: 2 Trophies: 1 Car Color Times Total Diff.

1T DM 10 Bryan Packingham 2008 Sprinto GC1 Green 40.884 40.135 39.623 41.307+1 39.300 38.454 38.454 [-]0.752

2 DM 75 Jeff Ellerby 1994 Sprinto RC 1.4T Red 39.993 40.483 40.822 39.206 41.523+1 47.275+DNF 39.206 +0.752

DML - 'D Modified Ladies' - Total Entries: 2 Trophies: 1 Car Color Times Total Diff.

1 DML 110 Leah Julich 2008 Sprinto GC1 Green 44.609 44.274 42.585 43.739 43.029 41.784 41.784 [-]3.411



2T DML 175 Teresa Ellerby 1994 Sprinto RC 1.4T Red 48.911+DNF 47.715 46.676 46.700 45.195 45.195 +3.411

N - 'Novice' - Total Entries: 6 Trophies: 3 Car Color Times Total Diff.

1T CS 241 Alex Bronson 2005 Mazda RX-8 Velocity Red 55.059 52.025+1 51.665+2 46.706 49.460+1 49.540+1 38.018 [-]1.324

2T SMF 119 Beike Chen 1994 Honda 53.113+DNF 49.377+DNF 48.547+DNF 47.192 47.087 46.122 39.342 +1.324

3 STR 192 Jay Kramer 2009 Nissan 370Z Red 68.753+4 55.250 51.957 57.483+2 54.301+2 55.835+2 43.540 +4.198

4T DS 126 Andrew Bracy 2002 Subaru WRX 74.988 60.832 55.906 57.938 57.354 55.289 44.894 +1.354

5 HS 220 Brett Current 1988 Toyota Corolla GT-S grey 111.458 91.035 69.656 63.098 59.965 58.675 46.705 +1.811

6 CAMC 130 Jeff Graff 1970 Chevy Nova Yellow 64.034+DNF 58.269+DNF 59.612+DNF 66.323 68.401+DNF 61.808 51.300 +4.595

Top Times Of Day Time Class # Driver

Raw time 38.454 DM 10 Bryan Packingham

Pax 35.211 CS 142 Mike Bronson

Street 43.257 CS 142 Mike Bronson

Touring 42.160 STR 72 Stephen Uszak

Street Prepared 43.042 ASP 162 David Price

Prepared 43.068 DP 155 Patrick Doubet

Street Modified 43.614 SM 76 Drew Hackett

Modified 38.454 DM 10 Bryan Packingham

Modified Ladies 41.784 DML 110 Leah Julich

Novice 38.018 NCS 241 Alex Bronson

* Times include penalty counts - 2 secs/pylon



Pax Time Results

#6 - Oskaloosa - Sun 07-19-2015

Timed Entries: 64

Pax Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Model Total Factor Pax Time Diff. From 1st

1 1 CS 142 Mike Bronson 2005 Mazda RX-8 44.685 *0.814 36.373 0.000 0.000

2 1 DM 75 Jeff Ellerby 1994 Sprinto RC 1.4T 40.336 *0.918 37.028 0.655 0.655

3 2 DM 10 Bryan Packingham 2008 Sprinto GC1 40.693 *0.918 37.356 0.328 0.983

4 3 DM 17 Jeremy Ellerby 1994 Sprinto RC 1.4T 40.774 *0.918 37.430 0.074 1.057

5 1 STX 195 Aaron Breitbach 2012 FRS 45.139 *0.831 37.510 0.080 1.137

6 2 CS 127 Carl Kirkegaard 1997 BMW M3 46.158 *0.814 37.572 0.062 1.199

7 1 STS 96 Mike Holzinger 1990 Mazda Miata 45.480 *0.828 37.657 0.085 1.284

8 1 ES 116 Glenn Campbell 1999 Mazda Miata 47.042 *0.808 38.009 0.352 1.636

9 1 STR 72 Stephen Uszak 2007 Mazda MX-5 45.473 *0.838 38.106 0.097 1.733

10 2 STR 12 Kim Downing 2001 Toyota MR2 Spyder 45.852 *0.838 38.424 0.318 2.051

11 1 BS 48 Benjamin Craig 2000 Honda S2000 46.674 *0.826 38.552 0.128 2.179

12 3 STR 92 Jim Kramer 2009 Nissan 370Z 46.017 *0.838 38.562 0.010 2.189

13 2 ES 49 Bill Sand 1994 Mazda Miata 48.047 *0.808 38.822 0.260 2.449

14 2 STX 986 Hans Villanueva 2013 Scion FRS 46.835 *0.831 38.919 0.097 2.546

15 4 STR 711 Randy Sams 2001 BMW Z3 Coupe 46.642 *0.838 39.086 0.167 2.713

16 3 STX 180 David Capesius 2009 Chevrolet Cobalt SS 47.296 *0.831 39.303 0.217 2.930

17 1 DS 106 Michael Phelps 2012 Subaru WRX 48.543 *0.812 39.416 0.113 3.043

18 1 FS 107 Todd Spuzello 2015 Ford Mustang 48.742 *0.810 39.481 0.065 3.108

19 3 CS 183 Luke McKee 2013 Scion FR-S 48.621 *0.814 39.577 0.096 3.204

20 1 STU 115 Zachary Uthoff 1999 BMW M3 46.910 *0.844 39.592 0.015 3.219

21 1 SM 76 Drew Hackett 2005 Subaru Impreza WRX STI 45.583 *0.870 39.657 0.065 3.284

22 5 STR 169 Shane Blankenship 1991 Mazda Miata 47.400 *0.838 39.721 0.064 3.348

23 1 DML 110 Leah Julich 2008 Sprinto GC1 43.439 *0.918 39.877 0.156 3.504

24 4 STX 86 Andrei Kramer 2013 Scion FRS 48.007 *0.831 39.893 0.016 3.520

25 2 SM 40 Francisco Davila 2000 Honda Civic 45.899 *0.870 39.932 0.039 3.559

26 2 DS 168 Trevor Gilmore 2015 Subaru WRX 49.282 *0.812 40.017 0.085 3.644

27 3 ES 280 Pat Adee 1991 Mazda Miata 49.567 *0.808 40.050 0.033 3.677

28 1 NCS 241 Alex Bronson 2005 Mazda RX-8 49.222 *0.814 40.066 0.016 3.693

29 1 HS 83 Mel Eward 2001 Ford Focus ZX3 50.530 *0.796 40.221 0.155 3.848

30 2 STS 171 Philip Heald 1991 Mazda Miata 48.585 *0.828 40.228 0.007 3.855

31 1 DP 155 Patrick Doubet 1965 Lotus Elan 45.863 *0.879 40.313 0.085 3.940

32 3 SM 69 James Sayers 2003 Mitsubishi evo 46.406 *0.870 40.373 0.060 4.000

33 5 STX 62 Charlie Bui 2011 Volkswagon GTI 48.604 *0.831 40.389 0.016 4.016

34 4 CS 98 Jason Wright 2015 Subaru BRZ 49.679 *0.814 40.438 0.049 4.065

35 6 STR 42 Kyle Nilson 1999 Mazda Miata 48.444 *0.838 40.596 0.158 4.223

36 4 SM 172 David Leaton 2004 Mitsubishi Evo 46.685 *0.870 40.616 0.020 4.243

37 1 FP 138 Michael Whitney 2004 Mazda MS Miata 46.200 *0.880 40.656 0.040 4.283

38 2 FS 202 Chris Riester 2005 BMW 325xi 50.269 *0.810 40.717 0.061 4.344

39 4 ES 97 Chas Beeler 1999 Mazda Miata 50.454 *0.808 40.766 0.049 4.393
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40 7 STR 369 Ryan Klopf 1991 Mazda Miata 48.827 *0.838 40.917 0.151 4.544

41 4 DM 56 Delmar Long 1952 Jeep CJ-3A 44.572 *0.918 40.917 0.000 4.544

42 3 STS 277 Jerrald Grogan II 1992 Mazda MIATA 49.668 *0.828 41.125 0.208 4.752

43 2 DP 55 Mark Doubet 1959 Lotus Seven Series 1 46.804 *0.879 41.140 0.015 4.767

44 2 HS 187 jixin CHEN 2014 Ford Fiesta ST 51.848 *0.796 41.271 0.131 4.898

45 2 DML 175 Teresa Ellerby 1994 Sprinto RC 1.4T 44.981 *0.918 41.292 0.021 4.919

46 1 EP 3 Adam Nielsen 1984 Dodge Omni 47.283 *0.874 41.325 0.033 4.952

47 3 HS 89 Mark Brichacek 2014 Dodge Dart GT 51.993 *0.796 41.386 0.061 5.013

48 5 SM 126 Dakota Casady 2011 Subaru STI 47.589 *0.870 41.402 0.016 5.029

49 1 ESP 109 Joe Johnson 1997 Chevrolet Camaro 48.913 *0.849 41.527 0.125 5.154

50 3 DP 52 Michael Beck 1974 Fiat 124 Spider 47.641 *0.879 41.876 0.349 5.503

51 1 SSM 45 Eric Hindman 1995 Mazda Miata 47.574 *0.882 41.960 0.084 5.587

52 6 SM 426 Eric Less 2005 Subaru Impreza WRX 48.754 *0.870 42.416 0.456 6.043

53 5 ES 153 Pete Hill 1990 Mazda Miata 52.641 *0.808 42.533 0.117 6.160

54 3 FS 196 Kaden Wesely 1996 Ford Mustang 52.565 *0.810 42.577 0.044 6.204

55 2 BS 269 Bryan Kling 2004 Sabaru STI 52.226 *0.826 43.138 0.561 6.765

56 8 STR 230 Jacob Wheeler 1991 Toyota MR2 51.671 *0.838 43.300 0.162 6.927

57 2 ESP 28 Kevin Dobrowolski 2002 Subaru WRX Wagon 51.270 *0.849 43.528 0.228 7.155

58 7 SM 133 Robert Vierhout 1995 Nissan 240SX 50.465 *0.870 43.904 0.376 7.531

59 4 DP 152 Jonathan Beck 1974 Fiat 124 Spider 50.650 *0.879 44.521 0.617 8.148

60 5 CS 814 Troy Anderson 1985 Chevrolet Camaro IROC-Z 55.807 *0.814 45.426 0.905 9.053

61 1 CP 19 Jonathan Conley 1985 Merkur XR4Ti 53.799 *0.864 46.482 1.056 10.109

62 2 NSTR 192 Jay Kramer 2009 Nissan 370Z 55.564 *0.838 46.562 0.080 10.189

63 3 NSM 130 Logan Worrall 1989 Toyota Supra 54.718 *0.870 47.604 1.042 11.231

64 1 FSL 51 Liza Pancho 2014 Chevy Camaro 60.136 *0.810 48.710 1.106 12.337



Final Raw Time Results

#6 - Oskaloosa - Sun 07-19-2015

Timed Entries: 64

Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Model Raw Time Diff. From 1st

1 1 DM 75 Jeff Ellerby 1994 Sprinto RC 1.4T 40.336 0.000 0.000

2 2 DM 10 Bryan Packingham 2008 Sprinto GC1 40.693 0.357 0.357

3 3 DM 17 Jeremy Ellerby 1994 Sprinto RC 1.4T 40.774 0.081 0.438

4 1 DML 110 Leah Julich 2008 Sprinto GC1 43.439 2.665 3.103

5 4 DM 56 Delmar Long 1952 Jeep CJ-3A 44.572 1.133 4.236

6 1 CS 142 Mike Bronson 2005 Mazda RX-8 44.685 0.113 4.349

7 2 DML 175 Teresa Ellerby 1994 Sprinto RC 1.4T 44.981 0.296 4.645

8 1 STX 195 Aaron Breitbach 2012 FRS 45.139 0.158 4.803

9 1 STR 72 Stephen Uszak 2007 Mazda MX-5 45.473 0.334 5.137

10 1 STS 96 Mike Holzinger 1990 Mazda Miata 45.480 0.007 5.144

11 1 SM 76 Drew Hackett 2005 Subaru Impreza WRX STI 45.583 0.103 5.247

12 2 STR 12 Kim Downing 2001 Toyota MR2 Spyder 45.852 0.269 5.516

13 1 DP 155 Patrick Doubet 1965 Lotus Elan 45.863 0.011 5.527

14 2 SM 40 Francisco Davila 2000 Honda Civic 45.899 0.036 5.563

15 3 STR 92 Jim Kramer 2009 Nissan 370Z 46.017 0.118 5.681

16 2 CS 127 Carl Kirkegaard 1997 BMW M3 46.158 0.141 5.822

17 1 FP 138 Michael Whitney 2004 Mazda MS Miata 46.200 0.042 5.864

18 3 SM 69 James Sayers 2003 Mitsubishi evo 46.406 0.206 6.070

19 4 STR 711 Randy Sams 2001 BMW Z3 Coupe 46.642 0.236 6.306

20 1 BS 48 Benjamin Craig 2000 Honda S2000 46.674 0.032 6.338

21 4 SM 172 David Leaton 2004 Mitsubishi Evo 46.685 0.011 6.349

22 2 DP 55 Mark Doubet 1959 Lotus Seven Series 1 46.804 0.119 6.468

23 2 STX 986 Hans Villanueva 2013 Scion FRS 46.835 0.031 6.499

24 1 STU 115 Zachary Uthoff 1999 BMW M3 46.910 0.075 6.574

25 1 ES 116 Glenn Campbell 1999 Mazda Miata 47.042 0.132 6.706

26 1 EP 3 Adam Nielsen 1984 Dodge Omni 47.283 0.241 6.947

27 3 STX 180 David Capesius 2009 Chevrolet Cobalt SS 47.296 0.013 6.960

28 5 STR 169 Shane Blankenship 1991 Mazda Miata 47.400 0.104 7.064

29 1 SSM 45 Eric Hindman 1995 Mazda Miata 47.574 0.174 7.238

30 5 SM 126 Dakota Casady 2011 Subaru STI 47.589 0.015 7.253

31 3 DP 52 Michael Beck 1974 Fiat 124 Spider 47.641 0.052 7.305

32 4 STX 86 Andrei Kramer 2013 Scion FRS 48.007 0.366 7.671

33 2 ES 49 Bill Sand 1994 Mazda Miata 48.047 0.040 7.711

34 6 STR 42 Kyle Nilson 1999 Mazda Miata 48.444 0.397 8.108

35 1 DS 106 Michael Phelps 2012 Subaru WRX 48.543 0.099 8.207



36 2 STS 171 Philip Heald 1991 Mazda Miata 48.585 0.042 8.249

37 5 STX 62 Charlie Bui 2011 Volkswagon GTI 48.604 0.019 8.268

38 3 CS 183 Luke McKee 2013 Scion FR-S 48.621 0.017 8.285

39 1 FS 107 Todd Spuzello 2015 Ford Mustang 48.742 0.121 8.406

40 6 SM 426 Eric Less 2005 Subaru Impreza WRX 48.754 0.012 8.418

41 7 STR 369 Ryan Klopf 1991 Mazda Miata 48.827 0.073 8.491

42 1 ESP 109 Joe Johnson 1997 Chevrolet Camaro 48.913 0.086 8.577

43 1 NCS 241 Alex Bronson 2005 Mazda RX-8 49.222 0.309 8.886

44 2 DS 168 Trevor Gilmore 2015 Subaru WRX 49.282 0.060 8.946

45 3 ES 280 Pat Adee 1991 Mazda Miata 49.567 0.285 9.231

46 3 STS 277 Jerrald Grogan II 1992 Mazda MIATA 49.668 0.101 9.332

47 4 CS 98 Jason Wright 2015 Subaru BRZ 49.679 0.011 9.343

48 2 FS 202 Chris Riester 2005 BMW 325xi 50.269 0.590 9.933

49 4 ES 97 Chas Beeler 1999 Mazda Miata 50.454 0.185 10.118

50 7 SM 133 Robert Vierhout 1995 Nissan 240SX 50.465 0.011 10.129

51 1 HS 83 Mel Eward 2001 Ford Focus ZX3 50.530 0.065 10.194

52 4 DP 152 Jonathan Beck 1974 Fiat 124 Spider 50.650 0.120 10.314

53 2 ESP 28 Kevin Dobrowolski 2002 Subaru WRX Wagon 51.270 0.620 10.934

54 8 STR 230 Jacob Wheeler 1991 Toyota MR2 51.671 0.401 11.335

55 2 HS 187 jixin CHEN 2014 Ford Fiesta ST 51.848 0.177 11.512

56 3 HS 89 Mark Brichacek 2014 Dodge Dart GT 51.993 0.145 11.657

57 2 BS 269 Bryan Kling 2004 Sabaru STI 52.226 0.233 11.890

58 3 FS 196 Kaden Wesely 1996 Ford Mustang 52.565 0.339 12.229

59 5 ES 153 Pete Hill 1990 Mazda Miata 52.641 0.076 12.305

60 1 CP 19 Jonathan Conley 1985 Merkur XR4Ti 53.799 1.158 13.463

61 3 NSM 130 Logan Worrall 1989 Toyota Supra 54.718 0.919 14.382

62 2 NSTR 192 Jay Kramer 2009 Nissan 370Z 55.564 0.846 15.228

63 5 CS 814 Troy Anderson 1985 Chevrolet Camaro IROC-Z 55.807 0.243 15.471

64 1 FSL 51 Liza Pancho 2014 Chevy Camaro 60.136 4.329 19.800



Final Results

#6 - Oskaloosa - Sun 07-19-2015

Total Registered: 65, with Times: 64

BS CS DS ES FS HS STS STX STR STU ESP

CP DP EP FP SM SSM BM DM FSL DML N

BS - 'B Street' - Total Entries: 2 Trophies: 1 Car Color Times Total Diff.

1T BS 48 Benjamin Craig 2000 Honda S2000 Silver 48.210 49.814+1 50.565+2 46.674 46.995 47.397 46.674 [-]5.552

2 BS 269 Bryan Kling 2004 Sabaru STI 54.848+1 52.303 53.246 68.465+DNF 52.226 52.831 52.226 +5.552

CS - 'C Street' - Total Entries: 5 Trophies: 2 Car Color Times Total Diff.

1T CS 142 Mike Bronson 2005 Mazda RX-8 Velocity Red 46.631+1 44.800 50.595+3 44.685 50.415+DNF 47.112+1 44.685 [-]1.473

2T CS 127 Carl Kirkegaard 1997 BMW M3 Purple 46.158 46.723 47.635+1 46.181 51.951+3 46.480 46.158 +1.473

3 CS 183 Luke McKee 2013 Scion FR-S Black 52.699+2 48.699 50.503+1 49.567 48.621 49.049 48.621 +2.463

4 CS 98 Jason Wright 2015 Subaru BRZ WRB 52.841+1 54.748+2 54.756+2 53.273+1 49.679 50.454 49.679 +1.058

5 CS 814 Troy Anderson 1985 Chevrolet Camaro IROC-Z Black 58.874 57.254 55.807 67.229+DNF 55.824 56.248 55.807 +6.128

DS - 'D Street' - Total Entries: 2 Trophies: 1 Car Color Times Total Diff.

1T DS 106 Michael Phelps 2012 Subaru WRX Grey 58.883+4 49.873 49.446 52.032+1 48.543 49.956+DNF 48.543 [-]0.739

2 DS 168 Trevor Gilmore 2015 Subaru WRX WRB 50.772 49.430 49.734 49.282 49.444 49.796 49.282 +0.739

ES - 'E Street' - Total Entries: 5 Trophies: 2 Car Color Times Total Diff.

1T ES 116 Glenn Campbell 1999 Mazda Miata Black 49.884 48.402 48.957 47.287 48.729 47.042 47.042 [-]1.005

2T ES 49 Bill Sand 1994 Mazda Miata MontegoBlueMica 50.830 48.169 48.047 48.414 50.292+1 48.649 48.047 +1.005

3 ES 280 Pat Adee 1991 Mazda Miata Red 50.603+DNF 52.832+DNF 49.567 49.567 +1.520

4 ES 97 Chas Beeler 1999 Mazda Miata Green 55.458 51.267+DNF 51.416 50.454 52.003+1 53.583+2 50.454 +0.887

5 ES 153 Pete Hill 1990 Mazda Miata Red 59.539+1 62.610+DNF 57.823 52.831 52.641 52.950 52.641 +2.187

FS - 'F Street' - Total Entries: 3 Trophies: 1 Car Color Times Total Diff.

1T FS 107 Todd Spuzello 2015 Ford Mustang Green 54.430 50.780 50.571 50.560 49.563 48.742 48.742 [-]1.527

2 FS 202 Chris Riester 2005 BMW 325xi Silver 51.341 54.826+2 51.013 51.309 50.715 50.269 50.269 +1.527

3 FS 196 Kaden Wesely 1996 Ford Mustang Red 52.565 55.676+2 53.762+DNF 57.099+1 54.138 52.565 +2.296

HS - 'H Street' - Total Entries: 3 Trophies: 1 Car Color Times Total Diff.

1T HS 83 Mel Eward 2001 Ford Focus ZX3 Drk Blue 52.163 55.131+2 51.322 52.255+1 50.530 51.094 50.530 [-]1.318

2 HS 187 jixin CHEN 2014 Ford Fiesta ST Red 56.078+DNF 53.878+1 54.789+1 52.447+DNF 51.585+DNF 51.848 51.848 +1.318

3 HS 89 Mark Brichacek 2014 Dodge Dart GT blue 59.894 56.120 53.026 53.787 54.934+1 51.993 51.993 +0.145

STS - 'Street Touring S' - Total Entries: 3 Trophies: 1 Car Color Times Total Diff.

1T STS 96 Mike Holzinger 1990 Mazda Miata White 46.403 46.407 45.977 45.480 45.943 46.156 45.480 [-]3.105

2 STS 171 Philip Heald 1991 Mazda Miata Blue 60.669+1 49.972 49.295 50.287 48.585 50.284+1 48.585 +3.105

3 STS 277 Jerrald Grogan II 1992 Mazda MIATA BLACK 51.340 50.107 51.031+1 54.115+2 49.668 51.932+1 49.668 +1.083

STX - 'Street Touring X' - Total Entries: 5 Trophies: 2 Car Color Times Total Diff.

1T STX 195 Aaron Breitbach 2012 FRS red 50.020+1 50.494+1 56.095+1 46.804+1 46.417 45.139 45.139 [-]1.696

2T STX 986 Hans Villanueva 2013 Scion FRS Ultramarine 48.167+1 48.144+1 47.743 46.835 61.879+DNF 49.275+1 46.835 +1.696

3 STX 180 David Capesius 2009 Chevrolet Cobalt SS Blue 48.257 49.812+1 50.238+1 47.576 47.333 47.296 47.296 +0.461

4 STX 86 Andrei Kramer 2013 Scion FRS Red 49.009 48.947 48.383 48.164 48.440 48.007 48.007 +0.711

5 STX 62 Charlie Bui 2011 Volkswagon GTI 50.376 51.264+1 51.078+1 48.771 49.228 48.604 48.604 +0.597

STR - 'Street Touring R' - Total Entries: 8 Trophies: 3 Car Color Times Total Diff.

1T STR 72 Stephen Uszak 2007 Mazda MX-5 Black 45.892+DNF 47.095+1 45.473 45.046+DNF 52.397+4 48.728+2 45.473 [-]0.379

2T STR 12 Kim Downing 2001 Toyota MR2 Spyder Silver 46.550 45.852 47.853+1 48.693+1 47.637+1 59.902+1 45.852 +0.379

3T STR 92 Jim Kramer 2009 Nissan 370Z Red 45.643+DNF 46.017 46.857 46.726 52.725+3 53.934+4 46.017 +0.165

4 STR 711 Randy Sams 2001 BMW Z3 Coupe Black 48.445+DNF 46.642 46.898 46.642 +0.625

5 STR 169 Shane Blankenship 1991 Mazda Miata Blue 54.767+3 48.173 49.176+1 47.400 48.958+1 47.690 47.400 +0.758

6 STR 42 Kyle Nilson 1999 Mazda Miata Black 50.003 50.512+1 48.444 48.976 57.622 48.693 48.444 +1.044

7 STR 369 Ryan Klopf 1991 Mazda Miata 53.257+1 48.875+DNF 47.369+DNF 51.459+1 53.163+1 48.827 48.827 +0.383

8 STR 230 Jacob Wheeler 1991 Toyota MR2 White 54.721+DNF 53.316 51.671 74.436 53.647 52.655 51.671 +2.844

STU - 'Street Touring U' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Car Color Times Total Diff.

1T STU 115 Zachary Uthoff 1999 BMW M3 Silver 59.108+5 51.875+2 54.391+3 46.910 51.742+2 47.304 46.910 -

ESP - 'E Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 2 Trophies: 1 Car Color Times Total Diff.

1T ESP 109 Joe Johnson 1997 Chevrolet Camaro Green 53.836+DNF 51.652 49.251 48.913 64.583+5 49.804+DNF 48.913 [-]2.357

2 ESP 28 Kevin Dobrowolski 2002 Subaru WRX Wagon Aspen White 55.601+1 54.908+1 51.270 59.091+DNF 52.714+1 52.325 51.270 +2.357

CP - 'C Prepared' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Car Color Times Total Diff.

1T CP 19 Jonathan Conley 1985 Merkur XR4Ti Red 57.730 55.507 55.576 56.115 54.679 53.799 53.799 -

DP - 'D Prepared' - Total Entries: 4 Trophies: 2 Car Color Times Total Diff.

1T DP 155 Patrick Doubet 1965 Lotus Elan Red 53.155+DNF 46.553 45.863 48.321+1 46.761+DNF 48.551+1 45.863 [-]0.941

2T DP 55 Mark Doubet 1959 Lotus Seven Series 1 49.017 47.368 46.804 46.804 +0.941

3 DP 52 Michael Beck 1974 Fiat 124 Spider Blue 49.615 48.407 47.641 48.849 49.973+1 47.670 47.641 +0.837

4 DP 152 Jonathan Beck 1974 Fiat 124 Spider Blue 56.575 55.001 51.445 51.486 51.235 50.650 50.650 +3.009

EP - 'E Prepared' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Car Color Times Total Diff.

1T EP 3 Adam Nielsen 1984 Dodge Omni Gold 48.946 47.283 48.244 50.377+1 50.760+1 47.912 47.283 -

FP - 'F Prepared' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Car Color Times Total Diff.

1T FP 138 Michael Whitney 2004 Mazda MS Miata Black and Red 47.632 58.489+1 48.253+DNF 46.200 46.511 47.541 46.200 -

SM - 'Street Modified' - Total Entries: 7 Trophies: 3 Car Color Times Total Diff.



1T SM 76 Drew Hackett 2005 Subaru Impreza WRX STI White 47.092+DNF 47.347 46.076 45.583 46.233 46.499 45.583 [-]0.316

2T SM 40 Francisco Davila 2000 Honda Civic Silver 51.156+2 48.352+1 46.365 46.482 46.331 45.899 45.899 +0.316

3T SM 69 James Sayers 2003 Mitsubishi evo white 47.060+DNF 47.022+DNF 48.100+1 47.979+1 46.406 48.900+1 46.406 +0.507

4 SM 172 David Leaton 2004 Mitsubishi Evo Red 56.413+DNF 47.686 46.829 51.774+2 46.685 47.323 46.685 +0.279

5 SM 126 Dakota Casady 2011 Subaru STI 52.186 49.329 47.589 48.332 49.208+1 49.025+1 47.589 +0.904

6 SM 426 Eric Less 2005 Subaru Impreza WRX Blue 51.006+1 48.906 51.537+2 52.378+DNF 49.101 48.754 48.754 +1.165

7 SM 133 Robert Vierhout 1995 Nissan 240SX 57.384 55.260+DNF 54.728+1 50.702 50.682 50.465 50.465 +1.711

SSM - 'Super Street Modified' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Car Color Times Total Diff.

1T SSM 45 Eric Hindman 1995 Mazda Miata 48.647 47.574 47.899 47.853 47.574 -

DM - 'D Modified' - Total Entries: 4 Trophies: 2 Car Color Times Total Diff.

1T DM 75 Jeff Ellerby 1994 Sprinto RC 1.4T Red 43.522+1 41.229 40.369 40.336 40.546 43.140+1 40.336 [-]0.357

2T DM 10 Bryan Packingham 2008 Sprinto GC1 Green 44.931+1 41.675 40.693 41.068 47.058+3 40.890 40.693 +0.357

3 DM 17 Jeremy Ellerby 1994 Sprinto RC 1.4T Red 41.087 42.202+1 43.877+2 42.146 40.774 42.117+DNF 40.774 +0.081

DM - 'D Modified' - Total Entries: 4 Trophies: 2 Car Color Times Total Diff.

4 DM 56 Delmar Long 1952 Jeep CJ-3A Yellow 59.111+1 50.617+2 69.961+DNF 44.572+1 44.643+1 44.572 +3.798

FSL - 'F Street Ladies' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Car Color Times Total Diff.

1T FSL 51 Liza Pancho 2014 Chevy Camaro 69.031+2 64.958 61.207+1 60.993 60.136 62.740+1 60.136 -

DML - 'D Modified Ladies' - Total Entries: 2 Trophies: 1 Car Color Times Total Diff.

1T DML 110 Leah Julich 2008 Sprinto GC1 Green 44.687 44.173 43.509 45.724+1 44.672 43.439 43.439 [-]1.542

2 DML 175 Teresa Ellerby 1994 Sprinto RC 1.4T Red 49.149+DNF 47.379 44.981 45.246+DNF 45.511 60.971+DNF 44.981 +1.542

N - 'Novice' - Total Entries: 3 Trophies: 1 Car Color Times Total Diff.

1T CS 241 Alex Bronson 2005 Mazda RX-8 Velocity Red 55.581+2 50.201 49.222 52.268+1 51.204+1 49.992 40.066 [-]6.496

2 STR 192 Jay Kramer 2009 Nissan 370Z Red 57.522+1 58.922+2 56.684+2 64.948+4 55.564+1 55.890+1 46.562 +6.496

3 SM 130 Logan Worrall 1989 Toyota Supra 66.976+1 57.530+DNF 58.884+1 55.301 57.648+1 54.718 47.604 +1.042

Top Times Of Day Time Class # Driver

Raw time 40.336 DM 75 Jeff Ellerby

Pax 36.373 CS 142 Mike Bronson

Street 44.685 CS 142 Mike Bronson

Touring 45.139 STX 195 Aaron Breitbach

Street Prepared 48.913 ESP 109 Joe Johnson

Prepared 45.863 DP 155 Patrick Doubet

Street Modified 45.583 SM 76 Drew Hackett

Modified 40.336 DM 75 Jeff Ellerby

Street Ladies 60.136 FSL 51 Liza Pancho

Modified Ladies 43.439 DML 110 Leah Julich

Novice 40.066 NCS 241 Alex Bronson

* Times include penalty counts - 2 secs/pylon




